APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL AJ C ENGLISH SCHOOL KUMBAKONAM THANJAVUR DT
TN

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1930134

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 55081

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE AJ C ENGLISH SCHOOL P BOX 7 LB S ROAD

KUMBAKONAM THANJAVUR 612001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME K PATTABIRAMAN

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSC BEd

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID ajcschool@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 04352420730

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/Affiliation.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF

https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/Society%20Registration.pdf

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/NOC.pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/NOC.pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE. pdf

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY

https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/Fire%20Certificate.pdf

CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION

https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/Self%20Certification.pdf

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR



AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/Sanitary.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/Fees_Structure.pdf
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/Academic_Calendar_2025-
26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/PTA. pdf
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/Previous_Board Results.pdf
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL K PATTABIRAMAN
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 62
PGT 11
TGT 20
PRT 31
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X



1 2024 105 101 96.19

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2024 58 49 84.48

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 6920
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 41 & 55
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5&55

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 60

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 60

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/PGl4acRtgAs
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 G.GAYATHRI PRT M.SC.,B.ED.,

2 K.UMAMAHESWARI PRT B.Sc.B.Ed

3 V.VIGNESWARI TGT M.A.,M.A.,M.Sc.,M.Ed.,M.Phil.,D.T.Ed.,
4 D.JULIET CHRISTINA PRT M.A.,PGDCA.,B.Ed.,

5 P. AMALA MARY TGT M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,

6 S. JOHNSONRAJ TGT M.A.,M.Ed.,

7 W. GLORY TGT M.A..B.Ed.,

8 D. RAMYA PRT M.A.,B.Ed.,M.Phil.,

9 AROCKIYA MEDILDA MARY PRT M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,

10 K.STERLY PONSEELI PGT M.A.,B.Ed.,



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

S. JANAGI

S.JEEVARATHINA

A.LUCIA FRANCISCA

V. REENA

S.LOORDHU MARY

A. ARPUTHARAJ

K.MYTHILI

R. SAKTHIVEL

V.VIJAYALAKSHMI

R.DHURGA

V. PRIYA

H. JEEVITHA

S. MARIYAL

K.PATTABIRAMAN

E.JOHN KENNADY

S.SWAMIAPPA

A.JOHN MARIA RABIN

N.UMAMAGESWARI

P.SM. SHAIK DAWOOD

A.ANGELIN

R.JEYABHARATHI

S.PALANIRAJA

C. SHANTHI

S. RAMKUMAR

K.SELVAMANI

J.A.PUNITHA

M.RUKUMANI

R.SATHYA

FLARENCE S

YABEZ JAMES J

PARAMESWARI V

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PET

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

M.COM.,

MCA.,M.Phil.,B.Ed.,

M.Sc.,B.Ed

B.A.,B.Ed.,

TTC

M.A.,B.Ed.,MSW.,M.DIV.,

M.MUSIC.,B.Lit.,

MFA

B.A.,.D.C.Ed

B.Sc.,B.Ed,,

M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,PRAVEEN.,

B.A.,D.Ted.,

M.A.,B.Ed.,

M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,

M.Sc.,B.Ed.,

M.A.,B.Ed.,M.Phil.,

M.A.,M.Phil.,PGDCA.,DPCS.,B.Ed.,

B.SC.,B.ED.,

B.A.,HNA,,

M.A. M.Phil.,

M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,

M.Com.,B.Ed.,PRAVEEN

M.Sc.,M.Phil.,B.Ed.,

M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,

M.A.,B.PEd.,B.Ed

M.A.,B.Sc.,B.EEd.,

B.SC.,B.ED.,Praveen

B.Sc.,B.Ed

M.A.,B.Ed.,

M.A M.Ed.,

B.A.D.EL.Ed.,



42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

FREEDAA

PUNITHA MARGARET S

JESMARANI E

AR RAJARETHINAM

S PRINCY

DAMIAN F. S PATRIC

MARGRATE MALINI L

SUBHAP

PRAISING EMIMA C

UMAMAGUESVARY K

ESTHER ROSLIN G

YOVANNAL THAZHASELVI S

VENNILAV

ELAVARASAN M

AKILA J

JAYALAKSHMI N

SUBHAC

JABAKUMARI W

PARAMANANTHAM R

LAKSHMI A

ROHINI' S

SHINY PRIYA J

LIDIYAL P

SENGODAN C

MERCY VIMALA S

INDRAE

JOHN MOSES S

DR B JOHN

AKILANDESWARI K

A UTHIRAPATHY

JAYAROSELIN S

PGT

PRT

PET

NTT

TGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PET

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

PGT

M.Sc.B.Ed.,M.Phil.,

M.A.,B.Ed.,

B.A.,B.P.Ed.,PG Diploma in Yoga

B.COM,,
M.A.,B.Ed.,
M.A.,B.Ed.,
B.SC.,B.ED.,
B.A.,

M.A.,

M.SC.,

M.A.,
B.SC.,NURSING
D.T.Ed.,.B.A,,

B.PEd.,M.P.Ed.,P.G.Yoga

M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,

B.ED,,

M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,

M.A.,B.Ed.,

M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,

M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,

B.A.,

MCA.,

M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,

M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,

M.A.,B.Ed.,

M.A.,B.Ed.,

B.TECH.,

M.Sc.,M.Phil.,

M.Com.,

M.Phil.,MLIS.,

M.Phil.,



73 S ARUNRAJ TGT B.Ed.,



