## **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

1					
SL NO.	INFORMATION		DETAILS		
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL		A J C ENGLISH SCHOOL KUMBAKONAM THANJAVUR DT		
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)		1930134		
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)		55081		
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE		A J C ENGLISH SCHOOL P BOX 7 L B S ROAD KUMBAKONAM THANJAVUR 612001		
5	PRINCIPAL NAME		K PATTABIRAMAN		
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION		MSC BEd		
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID		ajcschool@gmail.com		
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)		04352420730		
B : DOC	B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:				
SL	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOA		ADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE		

STATE GOVT./UT

**BUILDING CODE** 

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

**COMPETENT AUTHORITY** 

NO.

5

6

7

1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/Affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/Society%20Registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE	https://aicschool.com/assets/pdf/NOC.pdf

https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/NOC.pdf (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/Fire%20Certificate.pdf CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/Self%20Certification.pdf SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/NOC.pdf

OF AFFILIATION	
COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/Sanitary.pdf

# NOTE:

8

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE		
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/Fees_Structure.pdf		
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/Academic_Calendar_2025-26.pdf		
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/SMC.pdf		
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/PTA.pdf		
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://ajcschool.com/assets/pdf/Previous_Board_Results.pdf		
D : STAI	FF (TEACHING) :			
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS		
1	PRINCIPAL	K PATTABIRAMAN		
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	62		
	PGT	11		
		20		
	TGT	20		
	TGT PRT	31		
3				
3	PRT	31		

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	Р	PASS ERCENTAGE		REMARKS	
1	2024	105	101	96	.19			
RESULT CLASS: XII								
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE			REMARKS	
1	2024	58	49	84.48				
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:								
SL NO.	INFORMATION				DETAILS			
1	TOTAL CAMPUS	AREA OF THE SCH	OOL (IN SQ MTR)		6920			
2	NO. AND SIZE O	F THE CLASS ROOM	MS (IN SQ MTR)		41 & 55			
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)				5 & 55			
4	INTERNET FACIL	LITY			YES			
5	NO. OF GIRLS TO	OILETS			60			
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS				60			
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL				https://youtu.be/PGI4acRtqAs			
F : TEA	CHER DETAILS:							
SL NC	TEACHER N	NAME	DESIGNATIO	DESIGNATION			QUALIFICATION	
1	G.GAYATHF	RI	PRT	PRT			M.SC.,B.ED.,	
2	K.UMAMAHESWARI		PRT	PRT			B.Sc.B.Ed	
3	V.VIGNESWARI		TGT	TGT			M.A.,M.A.,M.Sc.,M.Ed.,M.Phil.,D.T.Ed.,	
4	D.JULIET CHRISTINA		PRT	PRT			M.A.,PGDCA.,B.Ed.,	
5	P. AMALA MARY TGT		TGT	тдт			M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,	
6	S. JOHNSONRAJ TGT				M.A.,M.Ed.,			
7	W. GLORY TGT				M.A,B.Ed.,			
8	D. RAMYA PRT					M.A.,B.Ed.,M.Phil.,		
9	AROCKIYA MEDILDA MARY PRT					M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,		
10	K.STERLY PONSEELI PGT		PGT				M.A.,B.Ed.,	

11	S. JANAGI	PGT	M.COM.,
12	S.JEEVARATHINA	PGT	MCA.,M.Phil.,B.Ed.,
13	A.LUCIA FRANCISCA	PRT	M.Sc.,B.Ed
14	V. REENA	PRT	B.A.,B.Ed.,
15	S.LOORDHU MARY	OTHER	ттс
16	A. ARPUTHARAJ	PGT	M.A.,B.Ed.,MSW.,M.DIV.,
17	K.MYTHILI	OTHER	M.MUSIC.,B.Lit.,
18	R. SAKTHIVEL	PRT	MFA
19	V.VIJAYALAKSHMI	NTT	B.A.,D.C.Ed
20	R.DHURGA	NTT	B.Sc.,B.Ed.,
21	V. PRIYA	PRT	M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,PRAVEEN.,
22	H. JEEVITHA	NTT	B.A.,D.Ted.,
23	S. MARIYAL	PRT	M.A.,B.Ed.,
24	K.PATTABIRAMAN	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,
25	E.JOHN KENNADY	TGT	M.Sc.,B.Ed.,
26	S.SWAMIAPPA	TGT	M.A.,B.Ed.,M.Phil.,
27	A.JOHN MARIA RABIN	TGT	M.A.,M.Phil.,PGDCA.,DPCS.,B.Ed.,
28	N.UMAMAGESWARI	TGT	B.SC.,B.ED.,
29	P.SM. SHAIK DAWOOD	TGT	B.A.,HNA.,
30	A.ANGELIN	TGT	M.A.,M.Phil.,
31	R.JEYABHARATHI	TGT	M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,
32	S.PALANIRAJA	TGT	M.Com.,B.Ed.,PRAVEEN
33	C. SHANTHI	PGT	M.Sc.,M.Phil.,B.Ed.,
34	S. RAMKUMAR	TGT	M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,
35	K.SELVAMANI	PET	M.A.,B.PEd.,B.Ed
36	J.A.PUNITHA	TGT	M.A.,B.Sc.,B.EEd.,
37	M.RUKUMANI	PRT	B.SC.,B.ED.,Praveen
38	R.SATHYA	PRT	B.Sc.,B.Ed
39	FLARENCE S	PRT	M.A.,B.Ed.,
40	YABEZ JAMES J	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A.,M.Ed.,
41	PARAMESWARI V	PRT	B.A.D.EL.Ed.,
·			

42	FREEDAA	PGT	M.Sc.B.Ed.,M.Phil.,
43	PUNITHA MARGARET S	PRT	M.A.,B.Ed.,
44	JESMARANI E	PET	B.A.,B.P.Ed.,PG Diploma in Yoga
45	A R RAJARETHINAM	NTT	B.COM.,
46	S PRINCY	TGT	M.A.,B.Ed.,
47	DAMIAN F. S PATRIC	PGT	M.A.,B.Ed.,
48	MARGRATE MALINI L	TGT	B.SC.,B.ED.,
49	SUBHA P	NTT	B.A.,
50	PRAISING EMIMA C	PRT	M.A.,
51	UMAMAGUESVARY K	TGT	M.SC.,
52	ESTHER ROSLIN G	TGT	M.A.,
53	YOVANNAL THAZHASELVI S	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.SC.,NURSING
54	VENNILA V	PRT	D.T.Ed.,B.A.,
55	ELAVARASAN M	PET	B.PEd.,M.P.Ed.,P.G.Yoga
56	AKILA J	NTT	M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,
57	JAYALAKSHMI N	TGT	B.ED.,
58	SUBHA C	PRT	M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,
59	JABAKUMARI W	TGT	M.A.,B.Ed.,
60	PARAMANANTHAM R	TGT	M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,
61	LAKSHMI A	TGT	M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,
62	ROHINI S	PRT	B.A.,
63	SHINY PRIYA J	PRT	MCA.,
64	LIDIYAL P	PGT	M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,
65	SENGODAN C	PGT	M.Sc.,B.,Ed.,
66	MERCY VIMALA S	PGT	M.A.,B.Ed.,
67	INDRA E	TGT	M.A.,B.Ed.,
68	JOHN MOSES S	TGT	B.TECH.,
69	DR B JOHN	TGT	M.Sc.,M.Phil.,
70	AKILANDESWARI K	PGT	M.Com.,
71	A UTHIRAPATHY	OTHER	M.Phil.,MLIS.,
72	JAYA ROSELIN S	PGT	M.Phil.,